

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #12
NC 137 OVER COLE CREEK

				T. A. LOVING COMPANY	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	WATERFRONT MARINE CONST., INC.				
				GOLDSBORO, NC	WILSON, NC	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	44000.00	46500.00			75000.00	
0002	0029000000-N	SP	REINF BRG APPR ***** (13+63.50)	Lump Sum	20000.00	16000.00			10000.00	
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1 ACR	100.00	10.00	500.00	50.00	26000.00	2600.00
0004	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) (EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT)	Lump Sum	73094.50	26000.00			24000.00	
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	26.00	260.00	50.00	500.00	56.00	560.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	10 SY	5.00	50.00	3.00	30.00	18.00	180.00
0007	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	16 LF	40.00	640.00	80.00	1280.00	82.00	1312.00
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0"-3")	270 SY	20.00	5400.00	20.00	5400.00	34.00	9180.00
0009	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	70 TON	65.00	4550.00	80.00	5600.00	148.00	10360.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	140 TON	65.00	9100.00	80.00	11200.00	153.00	21420.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11 TON	650.00	7150.00	590.00	6490.00	773.00	8503.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	2400.00	2400.00	1820.00	1820.00
0013	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1 EA	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	640.00	640.00
0014	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	17 LF	40.00	680.00	100.00	1700.00	112.00	1904.00
0015	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	50 LF	22.00	1100.00	22.00	1100.00	23.00	1150.00
0016	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	2 EA	13.00	26.00	13.00	26.00	61.00	122.00
0017	3165000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (350, TL-2)	4 EA	1700.00	6800.00	1700.00	6800.00	1900.00	7600.00
0018	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1350.00	5400.00	1350.00	5400.00	1700.00	6800.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	1 TON	50.00	50.00	70.00	70.00	398.00	398.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE (DRAINAGE)	5 SY	5.00	25.00	3.00	15.00	33.00	165.00
0021	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	7943.00	7942.50			5600.00	
0022	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,500 LF	1.36	2040.00	1.00	1500.00	1.65	2475.00
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	15 EA	25.00	375.00	10.00	150.00	45.00	675.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	670 LF	2.00	1340.00	2.00	1340.00	3.30	2211.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	3.00	225.00	60.00	4500.00	95.00	7125.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20 TON	32.00	640.00	55.00	1100.00	62.00	1240.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	700.00	350.00	600.00	300.00	1600.00	800.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	4.00	200.00	4.00	200.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1200.00	300.00	2600.00	650.00
0030	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	3.30	330.00
0031	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	195 SY	3.00	585.00	2.00	390.00	4.00	780.00
0032	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	95 LF	4.00	380.00	4.00	380.00	6.00	570.00
0033	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	65 SY	10.00	650.00	28.00	1820.00	72.00	4680.00
0034	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	525 LF	7.50	3937.50	6.00	3150.00	10.00	5250.00
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3000.00	1500.00	2000.00	1000.00	3000.00	1500.00
0036	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	200.00	100.00	800.00	400.00
0037	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	4.00	200.00	18.00	900.00
0038	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1200.00	300.00	2500.00	625.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #12
NC 137 OVER COLE CREEK

			T. A. LOVING COMPANY		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		WATERFRONT MARINE CONST., INC.		
			GOLDSBORO, NC		WILSON, NC		VIRGINIA BEACH, VA		
0039	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	4.00	200.00	18.00	900.00
0040	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1000.00	500.00	1200.00	600.00	2600.00	1300.00
0041	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	60.00	600.00	75.00	750.00	25.00	250.00
0042	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	10.00	130.00	100.00	1300.00	400.00	5200.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS									
0043	8021000000-N	SP REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+63.50)	Lump Sum		100000.00		50000.00		62000.00
0044	8112730000-N	450 PDA TESTING	1 EA	2100.00	2100.00	4000.00	4000.00	4300.00	4300.00
0045	8121000000-N	412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (13+63.50)	Lump Sum		10000.00		10000.00		20000.00
0046	8210000000-N	422 BRG APPR SLAB ***** (13+63.50)	Lump Sum		30000.00		20000.00		30000.00
0047	8364000000-E	450 HP12X53 PILES	777 LF	35.00	27195.00	49.00	38073.00	50.00	38850.00
0048	8365000000-E	450 HP12X53 GALV PILES	308 LF	43.00	13244.00	59.00	18172.00	63.00	19404.00
0049	8384000000-E	450 HP14X73 PILES	1,240 LF	43.00	53320.00	51.00	63240.00	55.00	68200.00
0050	8384200000-E	450 HP14X73 GALV PILES	400 LF	58.00	23200.00	67.00	26800.00	75.00	30000.00
0051	8391000000-N	450 STEEL PILE POINTS	30 EA	111.00	3330.00	130.00	3900.00	135.00	4050.00
0052	8393000000-N	450 PILE REDRIVES	14 EA	5.00	70.00	50.00	700.00	850.00	11900.00
0053	8608000000-E	876 RIP RAP II (2'-0")	224 TON	40.00	8960.00	70.00	15680.00	95.00	21280.00
0054	8622000000-E	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE (SLOPE PROTECTION)	249 SY	2.00	498.00	3.00	747.00	32.00	7968.00
0055	8765000000-N	SP CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE (13+63.50)	Lump Sum		84000.00		75000.00		76000.00
0056	8766000000-N	SP CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR (13+63.50)	Lump Sum		335000.00		440000.00		375000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	893998.00	TOTAL	931295.50	TOTAL	996327.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	203081.00	SUB-TOTAL	164983.50	SUB-TOTAL	227375.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	690917.00	SUB-TOTAL	766312.00	SUB-TOTAL	768952.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL				
T. A. LOVING COMPANY			1		893998.00				
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			2		931295.50				
WATERFRONT MARINE CONST., INC.			3		996327.00				